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Precinct

County
Marquette County
Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Registered
Voters

2,582
2,935
2,391
2,257
1,658
1,942
2,019
2,177
2,385
2,001
1,934

242

2,671

2,462

1,792
133
2,735
902
1,683

409

Cards Cast

1,274
1,281
1,369
1,429
1,096
1,143
1,233
1,001
1,503
1,037
1,137

122

1,607

1,670

1,006
95
1,621
553
582

267

Voters Cast

1274
1281
1369
1429
1096
1143
1233
1001
1503
1037
1137

122

1607

1670

1006
95
1621
553
582

267

Statement of Votes Cast

Marquette County, Michigan

November 08, 2022
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
OFFICIAL CANVASS

% Turnout

49.34%
43.65%
57.26%
63.31%
66.10%
58.86%
61.07%
45.98%
63.02%
51.82%
58.79%

50.41%

60.16%

67.83%

56.14%
71.43%
59.27%
61.31%
34.58%

65.28%

General Election

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

8

o
S

220

1,702
490

583

381

1,215
427
538

76
126

691

31,617

0

0
31,617

Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

557

138

1,116

319
362

253

762
251
323
41
73
465

21,976

21,976

No

216

72

525

143
190

111

407
149
183
29
48
190

8,124

8,124

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

7

~
w

210

1,641

462
552

364

1,169
400
506

70
121
655

30,100

30,100
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o o

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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State Proposal 22-2 (Vote for 1)

% [
S g
g o E
Precinct i= Precinct ) 2 2
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 1,274 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 865 373 1,238
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 1,281 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 862 361 1,223
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 1,369 City of Marquette, Precinct 1 920 402 1,322
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 1,429 City of Marquette, Precinct 2 1,012 356 1,368
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 1,096 City of Marquette, Precinct 3 812 242 1,054
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 1,143 City of Marquette, Precinct 4 864 235 1,099
City of Marquette, Precinct 5 1,233 City of Marquette, Precinct 5 980 221 1,201
City of Marquette, Precinct 6 1,001 City of Marquette, Precinct 6 772 188 960
City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,503 City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,164 273 1,437
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 1,037 City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 686 311 997
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 1,137 City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 800 296 1,096
Champion Township, Champion Township, 76 39 115
. 122 .
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1607 Chocolay Township, Precinct 1,024 528 1,552
1 ' 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1670 Chocolay Township, Precinct 1,079 545 1,624
2 ' 2
Ely Township, Precinct 1 1,006 Ely Township, Precinct 1 558 421 979
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 95 Ewing Township, Precinct 1 35 58 93
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,621 Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 907 658 1,565
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 553 Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 280 256 536
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 582 Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 319 242 561
Humboldt Township, Precinct 267 Humboldt Township, Precinct 138 123 261
1 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 559 342 901
. 923 .
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 567 299 866
. 894 .
Precinct 2 Precinct 2
Marquette Charter Township, 1521 Marquette Charter Township, 1,065 398 1,463

Precinct 1

Precinct 1
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Unresolved
Write-In

O O O O O O O o o o o o

o O O O o o

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

8

o
S

220

1,702
490

583

381

1,215
427
538

76
126

691

31,617

0

0
31,617

Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

489

118

1,010

283
323

248

683
230
303
41
52
407

20,531

20,531

No

280

92

649

181
238

118

499
180
218
30
69
264

9,985

9,985

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

7

[e))
(o]

210

1,659

464
561

366

1,182
410
521

71
121
671

30,516

30,516
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o o

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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State Proposal 22-3 (Vote for 1)

% [
S g
g o E
Precinct i= Precinct ) 2 2
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 1,274 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 816 432 1,248
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 1,281 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 813 432 1,245
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 1,369 City of Marquette, Precinct 1 863 481 1,344
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 1,429 City of Marquette, Precinct 2 973 422 1,395
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 1,096 City of Marquette, Precinct 3 736 331 1,067
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 1,143 City of Marquette, Precinct 4 841 272 1,113
City of Marquette, Precinct 5 1,233 City of Marquette, Precinct 5 981 233 1,214
City of Marquette, Precinct 6 1,001 City of Marquette, Precinct 6 782 197 979
City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,503 City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,163 304 1,467
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 1,037 City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 661 355 1,016
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 1,137 City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 766 343 1,109
Champion Township, 122 Champion Township, 76 44 120
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1607 Chocolay Township, Precinct 990 586 1,576
1 ' 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1670 Chocolay Township, Precinct 1,034 607 1,641
2 ' 2
Ely Township, Precinct 1 1,006 Ely Township, Precinct 1 533 449 982
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 95 Ewing Township, Precinct 1 32 60 92
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,621 Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 889 701 1,590
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 553 Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 243 294 537
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 582 Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 310 258 568
Humboldt Township, Precinct 267 Humboldt Township, Precinct 123 137 260
1 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 497 410 907
. 923 .
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 532 345 877
. 894 .
Precinct 2 Precinct 2
Marquette Charter Township, 1521 Marquette Charter Township, 1,009 481 1,490

Precinct 1

Precinct 1
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Unresolved
Write-In

O O O O O O O o o o o o

o O O O o o

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

8

o
S

220

1,702
490

583

381

1,215
427
538

76
126

691

31,617

0

0
31,617

Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

474

117

988

278
302

253

657
217
294
34
46
389

19,712

19,712

No

311

98

690

196
269

122

541
201
230
38
77
291

11,238

11,238

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

7

o]
wu

215

1,678

474
571

375

1,198
418
524

72
123
680

30,950

30,950
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o o

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Ishpeming Township Shared Police Protection Millage (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

923

894

1,817

1,817

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

604

627

1,231

1,231

No

280

234

514

514

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

884

861

1,745

1,745
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Marquette Charter Township Library Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,521

804

2,325

2,325

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

1,087

602

1,689

1,689

No

351

155

506

506

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

1,438

757

2,195

2,195
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Powell Township Garbage, Rubbish and Debris Collection & Disposal Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

490

490

490

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

323
323

323

No

140
140

140

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

463
463

463
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Republic Township Dam Improvement, Maintenance & Repair Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

583

583

583

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

334

334

334

No

237

237

237

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

571

571

571
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Republic Township Fire Protection (Vote for

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

583

583

583

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

280

280

280

No

286

286

286

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

566

566

566



Page: 149 of 155

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Republic Township Road Millage (Vote for

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

583

583

583

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

326

326

326

No

247

247

247

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

573

573

573
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Richmond Township Fire Millage Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

381

381

381

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

282

282

282

No

80

80

80

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

362

362

362
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el
()
= =
o -
]
Precinct 5 §
County
Marquette County
Michigan
Richmond Township, Precinct 0
1
Marquette County Michigan 0
- Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 0
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West Branch Township Library Services Renewal (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

691

691

691

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

489

489

489

No

163

163

163

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

652

652

652
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM



